

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. C.C. No.1715 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 01.                | 25.06.2026  | <p><b><u>BKM,J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>As per the endorsement on the notice, the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent died.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take necessary steps in view of the death of the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent to implead appropriate person as party respondent.</p> <p>List on 17.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>BKM,J</u></b></p> <p>NNN</p> |                        |